## 503435977 08/13/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3482601

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 07/27/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. PAUL A. SOBOTKA	07/27/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHF SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	7601 NORTHLAND DRIVE
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55428

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11460322

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.578.5415

**Email:** chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW S. DICKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135
Address Line 2: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MATTHEW S. DICKESIGNATURE:/Matthew S. Dicke/DATE SIGNED:08/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Sobotka Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=Sobotka Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif

PATENT 503435977 REEL: 036322 FRAME: 0416

# NUC-PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, John J. O'Mahony, Dr. Paul A. Sobotka, and Edward G. Rychlick, of 6649 Shadyview Ln. N, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55331; 2015 Marywood Ln, West St. Paul, Minnesota 55118; and 17299 66th Place North, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in BLOOD VOLUME CONTROLLER DURING FLUID REMOVAL for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2006 under Serial No. 11/460,322 (U.S. Patent 8,556,846);

WHEREAS, CHF Solutions Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 7601 Northland Drive, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, inventor Dr. Paul A. Sobotka was under obligation in 2006 to assign his rights to the ASSIGNEE for the above-identified application and invention, and the intention in 2006 of Dr. Sobotka and the ASSIGNEE was that an assignment document for the application and invention was to be signed by Dr. Sobotka;

IN VIEW OF THE FOREGOING, the effective date of this nuc-pro tunc assignment is July 27, 2006, which is the filing date for the application; AND In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

As of the effective date, Dr. Sobotka sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Dr. Sobotka's entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the Dr. Sobotka hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

PATENT REEL: 036322 FRAME: 0417

Dr. Sobotka hereby agrees to execute any papers by	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal	
representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby		
transferred; and		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
	A - ESSA	
Date Witnessed by:	Paul A. Sobotka	
Name:	Date:	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 036322 FRAME: 0418